PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARTIN PUTNAM	02/18/2004
JOHN MOON	02/20/2004
PAUL SZCZEPANEK	02/18/2004
TUO LI	02/18/2004
A. RAUSEO	02/18/2004
J. TRAYNOR	02/21/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CyVera Corporation	
Street Address:	50 Barnes Park North	
City:	Wallingford	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06492	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7375890

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)584-4061

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3145844080

Email: ksansone@splglaw.com

Correspondent Name: Dean Small

Address Line 1: The Small Patent Law Group LLP
Address Line 2: 225 S. Meramec, Ste. 725
Address Line 4: Saint Louis, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: IP-0020A-US (830-002US2)

PATENT REEL: 024879 FRAME: 0699 DP \$40.00 7375890

501272452

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JASON P. GROSS
Total Attachments: 6 source=Assignment 2 - Inventors to Cyvera#page1.tif source=Assignment 2 - Inventors to Cyvera#page2.tif source=Assignment 2 - Inventors to Cyvera#page3.tif source=Assignment 2 - Inventors to Cyvera#page4.tif source=Assignment 2 - Inventors to Cyvera#page5.tif source=Assignment 2 - Inventors to Cyvera#page6.tif	

PATENT REEL: 024879 FRAME: 0700 2032659109



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE (80139. 508

CV-0044 US

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

AUGUST 24, 2004

PTAS

10268539**4**A*

CYVERA CORPORATION GERALD L. DEPARDO 50 BARNES PARK NORTH WALLINGFORD, CT 06492

> UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 02/27/2004

REEL/FRAME: 015026/0763

NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

PUTNAM, MARTIN

DOC DATE: 02/18/2004

ASSIGNOR:

MOON, JOHN

DOC DATE: 02/20/2004

ASSIGNOR:

SZCZEPANEK, PAUL

DOC DATE: 02/18/2004

ASSIGNOR:

LI, TŲQ

DOC DATE: 02/18/2004

ASSIGNOR:

RAUSEO, A.

DOC DATE: 02/18/2004

ASSIGNOR:

TRAYNOR, J.

DOC DATE: 02/21/2004

REEL: 024879 FRAME: 0701

015026/0763 PAGE 2

ASSIGNEE:

CYVERA CORPORATION 50 BARNES PARK NORTH WALLINGFORD, CONNECTICUT 06492

SERIAL NUMBER: 10661116 FILING DATE: 09/12/2003

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: METHOD OF MANUFACTURING OF DIFFRACTION GRATING-BASED OPTICAL

IDENTIFICATION ELEMENT

MARGARET LASALLE, PARALEGAL ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

PATENT REEL: 024879 FRAME: 0702

01PK 03-0	01-04	本
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-001 (Rev. 4/94) RECORDATION FOR PATENT	SON	OF COMMERCE
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	s: Pleas 102685394	hereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): A. Rauseo and J. Traynor Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ves no XX 3. Nature of conveyance:	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name:CvVera Corporation Internal Address:	
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	City: <u>Wallingford</u> State: <u>CT</u> Zip:	06492
Execution Date: Fcbruary 18, 20, 21, 2004	Additional name(s) and addresses(es) attached?	yes <u>X</u> no
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the office Patent Application No.(s) 10/661,116 Additional numbers	execution date of the application is:	<u>/o</u> y
Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involv	ed: <u>1</u>
Name: Gerald L. DePardo	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: <u>CyVera Corporation</u>	EncloseX_ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	sed
Street Address: 50 Barnes Park North	8. Deposit account number: 50-2994: Order No. CC-0654	
City: Wallingford State: CT Zip: 06492	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by depr	osit account)
DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE	:
9. Statement and signature.		Ţ

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original documents

Gerald L. DePardo Name of Person Signing Registration No. 36,121

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

03/04/2004 DBYRNE

01 FC:8021

00000134 502994

40.00 DA

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 1066111 pmmissioner of Patente & Trademarks, Box Assignmente

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 024879 FRAME: 0703

ASSIGNMENT

USSN: 10/661,116 Filed: 9/12/03

WHEREAS, WE, MARTIN A. PUTNAM of 78 Lancaster Way, Cheshire, Connecticut 06410; JOHN MOON of 17 Promontory Drive, Wallingford, Connecticut 06492; PAUL SZCZEPANEK of 5 Forest Glen Circle, Apartment 17, Middletown, Connecticut 06457; TUO LI of 26 Sandpiper Lane, East Lyme, Connecticut 06033; ANTHONY RAUSEO of 249 Metacomet Drive, Kensington, Connecticut 06037; JOSEPH TRAYNOR of 20 Porter Street #1. Woburn, Massachusetts 01801; respectively, have invented certain improvements in Method of Manufacturing of a Diffraction Grating Based Optical Identification Element identified as Attorney Docket No. CC-0654, and described in a patent application executed by the undersigned on the datc(s) set after the signature(s) hereto, being owner(s) of all right, title and interest in and to said application and in and to any invention described therein, free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, or other encumbrances whatsoever, and having full right to convey the entire interest both legal and equitable herein assigned; and

WHEREAS, CyVera Corporation, of Wallingford, Connecticut, a corporation of the State of Delaware (assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire United States right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all U.S. Patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the undersigned do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid U.S. Patent application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any application filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee or its successors and assigns.

The undersigned further agree(s), without any further payment or compensation by said assignee or its successors and assigns, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents or its successors and assigns, any facts relating to said invention or inventions including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings whenever requested; testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors or assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned has(have) hereunto set his(their) hand(s) and seal(s) on the date after his(their) signature(s).

L.S. Martin A. Putnam

L.S. John Moon

Paul Szczepanek

Anthony Rauseo

L.S.

Date 2/20/64

2/18/04 Date

21.8/04

Date

Date

PATENT REEL: 024879 FRAME: 0704 S. Suph Traynor Date

State of MA)

County of Middlesek)

SEAL

SUSAN E. SCIORTINO Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires December 3, 2010 2032659109

L.S	
L.S	Date
State of Comnecticut County of New Haven State of Comnecticut S	illing for d
On this 18th day of February P. Szczeganek + A. Rauseo	to me personally known, and known to me to be the person(s) knowledged the signing of same as his/her(their) free act and deed.
SEAL	Jeny B. Usintainer
·	SHERRY B. VISINTAINER Notary Public My Commission Expires Feb. 28, 2005
State of Connecticut) ss: Wal	lingtera
On this 30 th day of FU	to me personally known, and known to me to be the person(s)
who signed the foregoing assignment, and acl	chowledged the signing of same as his/her(their) free act and deed.
SEAL	Sheny B. Visintaines
	SHERRY B. VISINTAINER

Notary Public My Commission Expires Feb. 28, 2006

PATENT REEL: 024879 FRAME: 0706

RECORDED: 08/25/2010